

**HB0142/766181/1**

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 142

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike “health maintenance organizations and”; in line 5, strike “insured” and substitute “individual”; in line 7, strike “insureds” and substitute “certain individuals”; and strike in their entirety lines 9 through 13, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 4, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 17, after “**REQUIRE**” insert “**IN WRITING THAT**”; in lines 17, 19, and 22, in each instance, strike “**INSURED**” and substitute “**INDIVIDUAL**”; strike beginning with “**WORKERS**” in line 17 down through “**A**” in line 18; in line 25, strike “**INSURED**” and substitute “**INDIVIDUAL WHO IS RECEIVING BENEFITS**”; in the same line, strike “**ANY PERSON THAT**” and substitute “**IF THE INDIVIDUAL**”; in the same line, after “**KNOWINGLY**” insert “**AND WILLFULLY**”; in line 26, after “**OR**” insert “**KNOWINGLY AND WILLFULLY**”; in line 27, strike “**INSURED’S**” and substitute “**INDIVIDUAL’S**”; in line 28, strike “**A WORKERS’ COMPENSATION INSURANCE POLICY OR**”; and in line 29, after “**POLICY**” insert “**, THE INDIVIDUAL**”.